
LEAP Agility Club of CMASS Sun

Sunday, May 30, 2021

FAST Open/Open P

Bill PinderJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOF

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickOF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOF

20046 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOF

20022 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanOF

20032 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOFP

20028 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOFP

20023 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesOFP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L PerkinsOF

16013 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOF

16005 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoOF

12003 Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann BlackertOF

12017 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsOF

8014 Wally, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren MariniOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Bill PinderJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryNBF

20058 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNBF

20036 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishNBF

20026 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNBF

20006 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNBF

20086 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNPF

20040 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaporteNPF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonNBF

16023 Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceNPF

16010 Rev, Border Collie, Donalee SlaterNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNBF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNBF

8030 Rosie, All American, Susan GraceNPF

Standard Open/Open P

Bill PinderJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisOA

20076 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOA

20046 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOA

20097 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAP

20086 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoOAP

20059 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOA

16005 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann BlackertOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Bill PinderJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAB

20026 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20006 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNAB

20050 Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAP
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20040 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaporteNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonNAB

16010 Rev, Border Collie, Donalee SlaterNAP

16003 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyNAB

12009 Vienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Ziti, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Bill PinderJudge:

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXJB

24025 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24024 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24023 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24017 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickAXJB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24006 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJB

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

20002 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartAXJB

20 50Jump Height = # of dogs

20100 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas CarletonAXJA

20083 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20045 Remy, Border Collie, Koras Lisa, Jim KorasAXJA

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

20043 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyAXJA

20086 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoAJPA

20103 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20102 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

20098 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20095 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20093 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20092 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20091 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20089 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXJB

20080 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXJB

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20077 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20070 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXJB

20067 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20062 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20061 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJB

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20041 Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras, Koras LisaAXJB

20039 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20035 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXJB

20033 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20025 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

AXJB

20019 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol L PerkinsAXJB

20016 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20015 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20013 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea SarnikAXJB

20003 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXJB

20105 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAJPB

20101 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20090 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20082 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20063 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20054 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB
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20032 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAJPB

20029 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAJPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXJA

16013 Sterling, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXJA

16023 Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAJPA

16059 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16053 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16051 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersAXJB

16050 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L PerkinsAXJB

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16041 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16040 Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16039 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16035 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16027 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16025 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXJB

16015 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16014 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJB

16006 Wiley, All American, Carolyn EwersAXJB

16001 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16062 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16061 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPB

16056 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAJPB

16055 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenAJPB

16046 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16045 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAJPB

16044 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPB

16042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16037 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16020 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAJPB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Nikki, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA

12020 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJA

12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoAXJA

12003 Buddy, Miniature Schnauzer, Carol Ann BlackertAXJA

12042 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12041 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12037 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXJB

12030 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12028 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12023 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12019 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12018 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXJB

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXJB

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12011 Slyde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

12010 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

12008 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12002 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12038 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAJPB

12024 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

AJPB

12017 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesAJPB

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXJA

8048 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAJPA

8030 Rosie, All American, Susan GraceAJPA

8014 Wally, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren MariniAJPA

8013 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAJPA

8045 Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ KushwaraAXJB

8032 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8022 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8012 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8047 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8040 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

8031 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAJPB

8025 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAJPB

8018 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPB

4003 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Bill PinderJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24024 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPJD

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickPJD

24005 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPJD

20091 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPJD

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryPJD

20083 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisPJD

20081 Firefox, Australian Kelpie, Carolyn EwersPJD

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPJD

20070 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisPJD

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPJD

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPJD

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPJD

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPJD

20019 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiPJD

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20003 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrPJD

20002 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartPJD

20101 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20086 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoPJDP

20054 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PJDP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16051 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersPJD

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16041 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

16015 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPJD

16006 Wiley, All American, Carolyn EwersPJD

16001 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeePJD

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PJD

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPJD

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12010 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

12008 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPJD

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsPJD

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsPJD

8013 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayPJDP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanXFB

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonXFB

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterXFB

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

24006 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliXFB

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardXFB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20100 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas CarletonXFA

20080 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyXFA

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyXFA

20052 Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFA

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyXFA

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea SarnikXFA

20098 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20095 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaXFB

20093 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

20091 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20089 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossXFB

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyXFB

20039 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloXFB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonXFB

20025 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

XFB

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol L PerkinsXFB

20013 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethXFB

20003 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrXFB

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20082 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingXFPB

20054 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

XFPB

20002 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartXFPB

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyXFB

16053 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFB

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

16039 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFB

16027 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciXFB

16025 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonXFB

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardXFB

16001 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeXFB

16037 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFPB

16003 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraXFPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFA

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneXFB

12023 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12018 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattXFB

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   XFB

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterXFB

12011 Slyde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienXFB

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorXFPB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8018 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsXFPB

Premier Standard  

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiPAD

24024 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPAD

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPAD

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickPAD

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPAD

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20102 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourPAD

20098 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPAD

20091 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPAD

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryPAD

20083 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisPAD

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPAD

20077 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20070 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisPAD

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPAD

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenPAD

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPAD

20045 Remy, Border Collie, Koras Lisa, Jim KorasPAD

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPAD

20041 Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras, Koras LisaPAD

20036 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishPAD

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPAD

20019 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiPAD

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20013 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethPAD

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPAD

20003 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrPAD

20002 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartPAD

20101 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20063 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishPADP

20054 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PADP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16051 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersPAD

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

16041 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16027 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPAD

16025 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonPAD

16015 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPAD

16006 Wiley, All American, Carolyn EwersPAD

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPAD

12019 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PAD

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPAD

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12010 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPAD

12024 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

PADP

12017 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesPADP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoPAD

8030 Rosie, All American, Susan GracePADP

8013 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXA

24026 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXB

24025 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24024 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24023 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24018 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24017 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24014 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24013 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24010 Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee WojickAXB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24006 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXB

24004 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24003 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

20002 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartAXB

20 51Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Remy, Border Collie, Koras Lisa, Jim KorasAXA

20043 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyAXA

20036 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishAXA

20022 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanAXA

20007 Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea SarnikAXA

20103 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20102 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20100 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20098 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20095 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20094 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20093 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20092 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20091 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20089 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20087 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXB

20080 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXB

20079 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20077 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20070 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXB

20067 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20064 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20062 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20061 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXB

20053 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20044 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXB

20041 Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras, Koras LisaAXB

20039 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20035 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXB

20033 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20025 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

AXB

20019 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20018 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20017 Ace, Whippet, Carol L PerkinsAXB

20016 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20015 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20013 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20009 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20008 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20003 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXB

20105 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXPB

20101 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20090 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20082 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20063 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPB
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20054 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20032 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXPB

20029 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXPB

20023 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesAXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersAXA

16014 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXA

16049 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraAXPA

16044 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

16059 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16057 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16053 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16050 Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L PerkinsAXB

16048 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16041 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16040 Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16039 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16035 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16027 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16026 Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXB

16025 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXB

16015 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16008 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXB

16006 Wiley, All American, Carolyn EwersAXB

16001 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16062 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16061 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPB

16056 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXPB

16055 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenAXPB

16046 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16045 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXPB

16042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16037 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16020 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXPB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXA

12021 Nikki, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXA

12020 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXA

12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoAXA

12042 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12041 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12037 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXB

12030 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12028 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12023 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12019 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12018 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXB

12016 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXB

12015 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXB

12012 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12011 Slyde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

12010 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

12008 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12002 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonAXB

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12038 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXPB

12024 Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew 

Fitzgerald

AXPB

12017 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi RodriguesAXPB

12005 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8048 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXPA

8030 Rosie, All American, Susan GraceAXPA

8014 Wally, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren MariniAXPA

8045 Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ KushwaraAXB

8034 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXB

8032 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8022 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8012 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8010 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8047 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8040 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

8031 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXPB

8025 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXPB

8018 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXPB

8013 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPB

4003 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:
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24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

24005 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOAJ

20048 Teagan, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookOAJ

20046 Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOAJ

20036 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishOAJ

20022 Brisket, All American, Christina NormanOAJ

20097 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOJP

20059 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoOJP

20040 Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaporteOJP

20023 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesOAJ

16005 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OAJ

16049 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraOJP

16003 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOAJ

12026 Billie, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Roger O'SullivanJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20081 Firefox, Australian Kelpie, Carolyn EwersNAJB

20058 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAJB

20026 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAJB

20006 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNAJB

20050 Diva, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Jessye, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonNAJB

16010 Rev, Border Collie, Donalee SlaterNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Vienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Ziti, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheNAJP
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